Elmira Jackals (25-22-2) at Orlando Solar Bears (21-19-6)

TONIGHT’S GAME

DATE: Sunday, February 14, 2016
TIME: 6:00 P.M. EST
LOCATION: Amway Center
BROADCAST: 1410 WELM AM / WETM-2

ONLINE STREAM: http://radio.securenctsystems.net/v5S/WELM / ECHL.TV

CONTACT: Jared Abbott 607-734-7825 jared@firstarena.com

UPCOMING GAMES:
Wednesday, February 17 @ 7:05 p.m.
Elmira Jackals vs. Wheeling Nailers
Friday, February 19 @ 7:05 p.m.
Elmira Jackals vs. Adirondack Thunder
Saturday, February 20 @ 7:05 p.m.
Elmira Jackals vs. Adirondack Thunder
Sunday, February 21 @ 3:00 p.m.
Elmira Jackals at Manchester Monarchs

MAGNIFYING THE MATCHUP

The longest road trip of the season for the Jackals
concludes with the second, and final, meeting of the
season against the Orlando Solar Bears. The Jackals
won the first meeting of the year at First Arena,

on October 30, in thrilling come from behind
fashion. Orlando took a 3-1 lead into the third
period, when former Solar Bear, Tyler Currier
brought the Jackals within one, and Cason Hohmann
tied the score to force overtime, where Colin Jacobs
scored the game-winning goal, shorthanded. The

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
2/2 —J. Bernhardt activated from reserve
2/2 — B. Hietala released from SPC
2/3 — K. Stroh acquired from IND
2/4 — K. Stroh placed on reserve
2/8 — S. Rudy released from ATO
2/9 — N. Oystrick activated from reserve
2/9 — K. Stroh activated from reserve
2/9 — G. Klotz placed on reserve
2/13 — A. McPherson recalled by RCH

JACKALS ON A STREAK
Goals:
X A. McPherson, 4 games (6G) 2/6-2/12
Assists:
None
Points:
x A. McPherson, 5 games (6G, 5A) 1/30-2/12
Wins:
None

MILESTONES
- Kevin Clare is skating in his 100™
professional game tonight against the Solar
Bears.

- Tyler Currier is on pace to play his
100™ ECHL game this coming week as
he is skating in his 97" ECHL contest
tonight.

- Justin Bernhardt is just two points
away from recording 100 total in his
professional career.

Jackals lead the all-time series with Orlando, posting
a 5-3-0 record in a very small sample size. Last
season, the teams split the only two meetings of the
season, both played at the Amway Center, in
Orlando. This year, the Solar Bears have a record of
21-19-6, with 48 points, which places them four
points behind the Jackals in the Eastern Conference.
At the Amway Center, Orlando has a 9-12-1 mark,
good for a conference-worst, 19 points at home.

FAST FACTS

- Jacob MacDonald leads the league with four
shorthanded goals. MacDonald’s shorthanded total
has never been bested by a defenseman in league
history.

- The Jackals are 18-0-2 when leading after two
periods.

- CJ. Motte leads all rookie goaltenders and ranks
third overall with 888 saves. He also ranks second
among rookie netminders with 1852 minutes played.

- Elmira is 15-3-2 in one-goal games.
- The Jackals are 14-3-1 when scoring first.

JACKALS STAT LEADERS

Goals: Cason Hohmann & x Allan McPherson (16)
Assists: Chris Langkow & Cason Hohmann (21)
Points: Cason Hohmann (37)

PIMs: Colin Jacobs (128)

+/-: x Allan McPherson (+18)

W: C.J. Motte (13)

GAA: C.J. Motte (2.79)

SV%: xNiklas Lundstrom (.929)

2015-16 SECOND HALF SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT

1/14
1/15
1/17
1/18
1/22
1/23
127
1/29
1/30
2/6

2/7

2/9

2/12
2/13
2/14
2/17
2/19
2/20
2/21
2/26
2/27
2/28
3/4

3/6

3/10
3/11
3/13
3/16
3/18
3/19
3/25
3/26
3/29
4/1

4/5

4/8

4/9

NORFOLK
READING
ADIRONDACK
BRAMPTON

at Norfolk

at Norfolk
READING
WHEELING
WHEELING

at Manchester

at Manchester

at Adirondack

at Florida

at Florida

at Orlando
WHEELING
ADIRONDACK
ADIRONDACK
at Manchester
READING

at Wheeling

at Wheeling

at Brampton

at Brampton

at Adirondack
ADIRONDACK
at Manchester
NORFOLK

TIME
L1-4
L0-4
L0-1

W 2-1so
OTL 2-3
W 3-2

L 5-7
L1-4

W 4-3 so
L2-4

W 5-4
W 8-0

L 1-2so
L2-4
6:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:35 p.m.
4:05 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
3:05 p.m.
7:05 p.m.

MANCHESTER 7:05 p.m.
MANCHESTER 7:05 p.m.

BRAMPTON
BRAMPTON
at Reading

at Brampton
at Adirondack
at Brampton
BRAMPTON

7:05 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:05 p.m.




