TONIGHT'S GAME

Elmira Jackals (25-22-2) at Orlando Solar Bears (21-19-6)

DATE: Sunday, February 14, 2016 TIME: 6:00 P.M. EST

LOCATION: Amway Center BROADCAST: 1410 WELM AM / WETM-2

ONLINE STREAM: http://radio.securenetsystems.net/v5/WELM / ECHL.TV

CONTACT: Jared Abbott 607-734-7825 jared@firstarena.com

UPCOMING GAMES:

Wednesday, February 17 @ 7:05 p.m. Elmira Jackals vs. Wheeling Nailers Friday, February 19 @ 7:05 p.m. Elmira Jackals vs. Adirondack Thunder Saturday, February 20 @ 7:05 p.m. Elmira Jackals vs. Adirondack Thunder Sunday, February 21 @ 3:00 p.m. Elmira Jackals at Manchester Monarchs

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

- 2/2 J. Bernhardt activated from reserve
- 2/2 B. Hietala released from SPC
- 2/3 K. Stroh acquired from IND
- 2/4 K. Stroh placed on reserve
- 2/8 S. Rudy released from ATO
- 2/9 N. Ovstrick activated from reserve
- 2/9 K. Stroh activated from reserve
- 2/9 G. Klotz placed on reserve
- 2/13 A. McPherson recalled by RCH

JACKALS ON A STREAK

Goals:

x A. McPherson, 4 games (6G) 2/6-2/12

Assists:

None

Points:

x A. McPherson, 5 games (6G, 5A) 1/30-2/12

Wins:

None

MILESTONES

- Kevin Clare is skating in his 100th professional game tonight against the Solar Bears.
- Tyler Currier is on pace to play his 100th ECHL game this coming week as he is skating in his 97th ECHL contest tonight.
- Justin Bernhardt is just two points away from recording 100 total in his professional career.

MAGNIFYING THE MATCHUP

The longest road trip of the season for the Jackals concludes with the second, and final, meeting of the season against the Orlando Solar Bears. The Jackals won the first meeting of the year at First Arena, on October 30, in thrilling come from behind fashion. Orlando took a 3-1 lead into the third period, when former Solar Bear, Tyler Currier brought the Jackals within one, and Cason Hohmann tied the score to force overtime, where Colin Jacobs scored the game-winning goal, shorthanded. The Jackals lead the all-time series with Orlando, posting a 5-3-0 record in a very small sample size. Last season, the teams split the only two meetings of the season, both played at the Amway Center, in Orlando. This year, the Solar Bears have a record of 21-19-6, with 48 points, which places them four points behind the Jackals in the Eastern Conference. At the Amway Center, Orlando has a 9-12-1 mark, good for a conference-worst, 19 points at home.

FAST FACTS

- Jacob MacDonald leads the league with four shorthanded goals. MacDonald's shorthanded total has never been bested by a defenseman in league history.
- The Jackals are 18-0-2 when leading after two periods.
- C.J. Motte leads all rookie goaltenders and ranks third overall with 888 saves. He also ranks second among rookie netminders with 1852 minutes played.
- Elmira is 15-3-2 in one-goal games.
- The Jackals are 14-3-1 when scoring first.

JACKALS STAT LEADERS

Goals: Cason Hohmann & x Allan McPherson (16) Assists: Chris Langkow & Cason Hohmann (21)

Points: Cason Hohmann (37)

PIMs: Colin Jacobs (128) +/-: x Allan McPherson (+18)

W: C.J. Motte (13)

GAA: C.J. Motte (2.79)

SV%: xNiklas Lundstrom (.929)

2015-16 SECOND HALF SCHEDULE

DATE	OPPONENT	TIME
1/14	NORFOLK	L 1-4
1/15	READING	L 0-4
1/17	ADIRONDACK	L 0-1
1/18	BRAMPTON	W 2-1 so
1/22	at Norfolk	OTL 2-3
1/23	at Norfolk	W 3-2
1/27	READING	L 5-7
1/29	WHEELING	L 1-4
1/30	WHEELING	W 4-3 so
2/6	at Manchester	L 2-4
2/7	at Manchester	W 5-4
2/9	at Adirondack	W 8-0
2/12	at Florida	L 1-2 so
2/13	at Florida	L 2-4
2/14	at Orlando	6:00 p.m.
2/17	WHEELING	7:05 p.m.
2/19	ADIRONDACK	7:05 p.m.
2/20	ADIRONDACK	7:05 p.m.
2/21	at Manchester	3:00 p.m.
2/26	READING	7:05 p.m.
2/27	at Wheeling	7:35 p.m.
2/28	at Wheeling	4:05 p.m.
3/4	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
3/6	at Brampton	2:00 p.m.
3/10	at Adirondack	7:00 p.m.
3/11	ADIRONDACK	7:05 p.m.
3/13	at Manchester	3:05 p.m.
3/16	NORFOLK	7:05 p.m.
3/18	MANCHESTER	7:05 p.m.
3/19	MANCHESTER	7:05 p.m.
3/25	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
3/26	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
3/29	at Reading	7:00 p.m.
4/1	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
4/5	at Adirondack	7:00 p.m.
4/8	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
4/9	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.